

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000325114 3)))



H180003251143ABCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

TO:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	: REZLEGAL, LLC
Account Number	: 120140000033
Phone	: (904)406-8086
Fax Number	: (904)567-1066

#*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future - Plannual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**

	Email Address: <u>EZlegal @ ()</u>	<u>ezlegal.</u> Com	 	21
it 1.0V 3	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.			2018 NOV 13
÷				د ک
107	Certificate of Status	0	ASS ASS	
(p)	Certificate of Status Certified Copy	0	ASSE	AM
107		0 0 05	ASS ASS	AM 4

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Page:

H180003251143

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

NORTH FLORIDA SURGEONS COLON AND RECTAL ASSOCIATES, LLC

Pursuant to Section 605.0201 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time (the "Act"), the following are adopted as the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company organized hereby:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is North Florida Surgeons Colon and Rectal Associates, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II EFFECTIVE DATE AND DURATION

The effective date upon which this Company shall come into existence shall be the date these Articles of Organization are filed. Unless earlier terminated pursuant to the Act or the Operating Agreement (as defined in § 605.0105 of the Act) of the Company, the period of its duration shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE III ADDRESS

The mailing address of the Company shall be 11945 San Jose Boulevard, Building 300, Jacksonville, Florida 32223, and the physical address of the principal office of the Company shall be 4910 Beach Boulevard, Jacksonville, Florida, 32207.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The initial registered office of the Company shall be 11945 San Jose Boulevard Bildin 300, Jacksonville, Florida 32223, and its initial registered agent at such office shall be Job Berlin.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY

The Company will be managed by one or more managers in accordance with and bier to the requirements of the Act and Operating Agreement of the Company. The name and strong address of the sole manager of this Company is:

H180003251143

(00449218;1)

H180003251143

Name

Address

North Florida Surgeons, P.A.

11945 San Jose Boulevard, Building 300 Jacksonville, Florida 32223

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Manager of the Company has executed these Articles of Organization on behalf of the Company in accordance with § 605.0201 of the Act.

2

Dated this ______ day of November, 2018.

North Florida Surgeons, P.A. Its: Sole/Manager By: ahl Chappano, M.D., President

{00449218;1 }

H180003251143

H180003251143

Page:

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

in compliance with Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time (the "Act"), the following is submitted:

North Florida Surgeons Colon and Rectal Associates, LLC, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida as a limited hability company pursuant to the Act, hereby designates John Berlin as its registered agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida and the address of its registered office shall be 11945 San Jose Boulevard, Building 300, Jacksonville, Florida 32223.

Dated this 12th day of November, 2018.

North Florida Sprgeons, P.A. Its: Sole Manager Paul Chappane, M.D., President

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby agree to accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this 12th day of November, 2018.

John Berlin, Registered Agent

To: Catherine Wood Page 1 of 3



Transmittal Cover Sheet

From:	Tel:	F	ax:
To:	Fax No:	Company:	Phone No.:
Catherine Wood	18506176381	New Filing Section	

- File No.: 148746.011500
 - Re: BunnieCakes Wholesale, LLC
 - Date: 11/12/18 11:56 AM
- No. Pages: Including Cover Sheet 3

If you do not receive all pages properly, please call the sender.

Notes: Hello, I filed four LLCs electronically online on Tuesday, November 6, 2018. When I had not received filing confirmation by Thursday, I called the Division and was advised that the online filings were backed up for processing. I asked if I were to submit fax filings with the same names, what would happen to the online filings. The clerk stated that they would be rejected due to duplicate name. I submitted the Articles of Organization for all four LLCs by fax file on Thursday, November 8.

On November 9 at 11:20 am I received the attached filing confirmation letter for Bunniecakes Wholesale, LLC, Dcoument Number L18000260255.

On November 9 at 3:48 pm I received the attached email from you advising that, despite the LLC already being in existence, the online filing had been completed and assigned a different document number.

Please delete the record of Document Number L18000260821 and refund the \$125 filing fee paid by credit card.

The other three online filings were successfully rejected due to name duplication.

Thank you and please call me at 407-418-2394 if you have any questions.

The information contained in this transmission is attorney privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for your postage. Thank you.

2018-11-12 11:56:38 EST 14076508411 From: Heather Irving To: Catherine Wood Page 2 of 3 11/9/2018 11:20:13 AM 1 PAGE 37003 Fax Server 850-617-6381 lage 20F3



November 9, 2018

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

BUNNIECAKES WHOLESALE, LLC 2020 SALZEDO ST., 5TH FLOOR CORAL GABLES, FL 331340S

The Articles of Organization for BUNNIECAKES WHOLESALE, LLC were filed on November 8, 2018, and assigned document number L18000260255. Please refer to this number whenever corresponding with this office.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document number that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number B18000322826.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Apply today with the IRS online at:

https://sa.www4.irs.gov/modiein/individual/index.jsp.

Please be aware if the limited liability company address changes, it is the responsibility of the limited liability to notify this office.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact this office at the address given below.

Ingrid D Kelly Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 418A00023191

:.

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

To: Catherine Wood Page 3 of 3

Irving, Heather (Para-Orl-TX)

From: Sent: To: Subject:

Page 3 of 3

The Articles of Organization for BUNNIECAKES WHOLESALE, LLC were filed electronically on November 06, 2018, as verified by this email and authentication number shown below and were assigned document number L18000260821. Please refer to this number whenever corresponding with this office.

Please allow up to 24 hours for your record to appear on Sunbiz.org.

Electronic filing and certification is provided for in section 15.16, Florida Statutes and has the same legal effect as any other filing or certificate.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Apply today with the IRS online at:

<https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-

3A__sa.www4.irs.gov_modiein_individual_index.jsp&d=DwiBAg&c=2s2mvbfY0UoSKkl6_DI9wg&r=tNgHB6UdAUfazXCy8 rq1no5EW8BhY38MPqhHP0-

QcSM&m=68y9f0rfQZ3nlQSYLGHQ2rh8wbZkFQLtwpXG9A9gWf8&s=vTvPsFwfokJ5UeaTqhvO3jt8bjVKjbmx7X_iRDafTHM &e=>

Please be aware if the limited liability company's address changes, it is the responsibility of the limited liability company to notify this office.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact this office at the address given below.

Catherine Wood Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

~~~Division of Corporations - P.O. Box 6327 - Tallahassee, FL 32314

Letter Number: 181109154814-000320703100

# FAX COVER SHEET

| то        |                                |  |
|-----------|--------------------------------|--|
| COMPANY   |                                |  |
| FAXNUMBER | 18506176381                    |  |
| FROM      | RanaeMcGraw                    |  |
| DATE      | 2018-11-12 10:57:25 CST        |  |
| RE        | Walnut Court Services FL, Inc. |  |

# COVER MESSAGE

Julie Outlaw Associate Fulfillment Specialist Fulfillment Operations CT Corporation

Team (614) 280-3338 GlobalFulfillmentTeam@wolterskluwer.com

# . Wolters Kluwer

4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125 Columbus, Ohio 43219 www.wolterskluwer.com

Confidentiality Notice: This email and its ittractionents (if any) contain confidential information of the sender. The information is intended only for the use by the direct addressees of the original sender of this email. If you are not an intended recipient of the original sender for responsible for delivering the message to such person), you are hereby notified that any review, disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance of the contents of and attachments to this enable is strictly probabled. If you have received inis email in error, please immediately notify the sender at the address shown herein and permanently delate any review. In your possession.